
Ashland Police Dept. 

Citations By Date Range With Violations 

12/19/2025 to 12/22/2025 Date Range: 

Officer  License # Person Cited 
Citation Location / 

At/Between Time Citation Id Date Charges Filed ST Race 

12/19/2025 

20250794 TIMOTHY 

ATCHISON 

STONE , STEVEN 

GEORGE 

4511.21A  Assured clear distance ahead OH 12/19/2025 14:19 W E MAIN ST / SUGARBUSH 

DR 

20250795 CONNOR BLACK RHINE , ETHAN 

JEFFERSON 

4511.42  Right of way when turning left OH 12/19/2025 20:29 W SAMARITAN AVE / 

COLLEGE BLVD 

20250795 CONNOR BLACK RHINE , ETHAN 

JEFFERSON 

2152.021  Juvenile traffic offender OH 12/19/2025 20:29 W SAMARITAN AVE / 

COLLEGE BLVD 

Total Citations:  2 Total Charges:  3 

12/20/2025 

20250796 TEVIN MCGUIRE BANKS , JAGGER JASON 4510.11A  Operation under suspension 

other than FRA or OVI 

OH 12/20/2025 00:49 W Cottage St / W 4th St 

20250796 TEVIN MCGUIRE BANKS , JAGGER JASON 2152.021  Juvenile traffic offender OH 12/20/2025 00:49 W Cottage St / W 4th St 

Total Citations:  1 Total Charges:  2 

12/21/2025 

20250797 ADAM BROCK CASTLE , PATRICK A 4510.16  Operation under FRA 

suspension 

OH 12/21/2025 12:39 W ORANGE ST / W.10TH 

20250797 ADAM BROCK CASTLE , PATRICK A 4513.263B1  No seat belt - driver OH 12/21/2025 12:39 W ORANGE ST / W.10TH 

20250797 ADAM BROCK CASTLE , PATRICK A   Squealing tires; cracking exhaust, 

wheelies 

OH 12/21/2025 12:39 W ORANGE ST / W.10TH 

20250798 ADAM BROCK LUIKART , DUSTIN C 4513.263B3  No seat belt - passenger OH 12/21/2025 12:39 W ORANGE ST / W.10TH 

Total Citations:  2 Total Charges:  4 

 5 Grand Total:  Grand Total Charges:  9 

1 12/22/2025 Sundance Systems Inc.  -  www.sundance-sys.com 


